0708
Hose Nozzle, 1/2" & 3/4"

1/2" and 3/4" hose coupling. The coupling can be screwed directly onto Water Gun
9324x.
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Technical Data

Item Number

Material

Complies with FDA Regulationl CFR 21*

Complies with REACH Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006
Complies with California Proposition 65

SCIP number

Complies with Halal and Kosher

PFAS, Phthalates and BPA intentionally added
Box Quantity

Quantity per Pallet (80 x 120 x 180-200 cm)
Quantity Per Layer (Pallet)

Box Length

Box Width

Box Height

Length/Depth

Width

Height

Net Weight

Weight cardboard (Recycling symbol "20" PAP)
Tare total

Gross Weight

Cubic metre

Recommended sterilisation temperature (Autoclave)
Max usage temperature (non food contact)
Min. usage temperature®

Min. pH-value in usage concentration

Max. pH-value in Usage Concentration

Max. bars pressure

GTIN-13 Number

GTIN-14 Number (Box quantity)

Customs Tariff No.

Country of origin

0708

Chromium-plated brass
Synthetic rubber

Yes k%%
Yes **
No

095b5bea-9314-4e2d-
987b-8726dbd84c43

Yes

No

10 Pcs.

3180 Pcs.

0 Pcs.

335 mm

180 mm

85 mm

160 mm

67 mm

50 mm

0.07 kg
0.012 kg
0.012 kg
0.08 kg
0.000536 M3
80 °C

70 °C

-30 °C

2 pH

11 pH

25 Bar
5705020007088
15705028012692
74122000

Denmark

The hose coupling on the hose and foaming gun have to be greased regularly to maintain the coupling
ability on the equipment. The grease applied during mounting will be rinsed away by the water flow and thus

needs to be renewed.
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** Lead (Pb, CAS: 7439-92-1) is on the REACH candidate list as a Substance of Very High Concern
(SVHC). This product contains lead (Pb) in a concentration above 0.1% w/w. Consequently the REACH
Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 require Vikan to notify our customers of the content of lead. This product is
registered in the EU SCIP database. Please find SCIP number above.

*** The product is suitable for use with water only and not for direct food contact.
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