0708 Hose Nozzle, 1/2" & 3/4"





1/2" and 3/4" hose coupling. The coupling can be screwed directly onto Water Gun 9324x.

Technical Data

Item Number	0708
Material	Chromium-plated brass Synthetic rubber
Complies with FDA RegulationI CFR 21 ¹	Yes ***
Complies with REACH Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006	Yes **
Complies with California Proposition 65	No
SCIP number	095b5bea-9314-4e2d- 987b-8726dbd84c43
Complies with Halal and Kosher	Yes
PFAS, Phthalates and BPA intentionally added	No
Box Quantity	10 Pcs.
Quantity per Pallet (80 x 120 x 180-200 cm)	3180 Pcs.
Quantity Per Layer (Pallet)	0 Pcs.
Box Length	335 mm
Box Width	180 mm
Box Height	85 mm
Length/Depth	160 mm
Width	67 mm
Height	50 mm
Net Weight	0.07 kg
Weight cardboard (Recycling symbol "20" PAP)	0.012 kg
Tare total	0.012 kg
Gross Weight	0.08 kg
Cubic metre	0.000536 M3
Recommended sterilisation temperature (Autoclave)	80 °C
Max usage temperature (non food contact)	70 °C
Min. usage temperature ³	-30 °C
Min. pH-value in usage concentration	2 pH
Max. pH-value in Usage Concentration	11 pH
Max. bars pressure	25 Bar
GTIN-13 Number	5705020007088
GTIN-14 Number (Box quantity)	15705028012692
Customs Tariff No.	74122000
Country of origin	Denmark

The hose coupling on the hose and foaming gun have to be greased regularly to maintain the coupling ability on the equipment. The grease applied during mounting will be rinsed away by the water flow and thus needs to be renewed.

** Lead (Pb, CAS: 7439-92-1) is on the REACH candidate list as a Substance of Very High Concern (SVHC). This product contains lead (Pb) in a concentration above 0.1% w/w. Consequently the REACH Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 require Vikan to notify our customers of the content of lead. This product is registered in the EU SCIP database. Please find SCIP number above.

*** The product is suitable for use with water only and not for direct food contact.